
ESTATE OF 

NELVAE. BRUNSTING, 

DECEASED 

CARL HENRY BRUNSTING, et al 

v. 

ANITA KAY BRUNSTING, et al 

NO. 412,249-401 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

IN PROBATE COURT 

NUMBERFOUR(4) OF 

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON 
AMY BRUNSTING'S MOTION FOR SANCTIONS AND/OR CONTEMPT 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Amy Brunsting's Motion for Sanctions and/or Contempt is 

set for oral hearing on the Court's docket on Friday, June 28,2019 at 3:00p.m., in Probate Court 

No.4 ofHarris County, Texas. 

Respectfully submitted, 

GRIFFIN & MATTHEWS 

BY: ;;a (if---
NEAL E. S ELMAN 
Texas State Bar No. 00794678 
1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 300 
Houston, Texas 77079 
281.870.1124- Phone 
281.870.1647- Facsimile 
nspielmall@gri{ntatlaw.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR AMY BRUNSTING 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument has been sent on 
this 9..\~ day ofMay 2019, to all counsel of record/prose parties via E-fi le and/or direct e-mail. 

Attorneys for Candace Kunz-Freed: 

Zandra Foley/Cory S. Reed 
Thompson, Coe, Cousins & Irons, L.L.P. 
One Riverway, Suite 1400 
Houston, Texas 77056 
Via E-Mail: ifoley@thompsoncoe.com 
Via E-Mail: creed@thompsoncoe.com 

Candace Louise Curtis -Pro Se: 

Candace Louise Curtis 
Via E-Mail: occurtis@sbcglobal.net 

Attorneys for Carl Henry Brunsting: 

Bobbie G. Bayless 
Bayless & Stokes 
Via E-Mail: bayless@baylessstokes.com 

Carole Ann Brunsting - Pro Se: 

Carole Ann Brunsting 
Via E-Mail: cbrunsting@sbcglobal.net 

Attorneys for Anita Kay Brunsting: 

Steve Mendel/Tim Jadloski 
The Mendel Law Firm, L.P. 
1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 104 
Houston, Texas 77079 
Via E-Mail: steve@mendellawfirm.com 

tim@tnendellawfirm.com 
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